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	 TOP PROSPECT RANKINGS

MLB PIPELINE
1. RHP Adbert Alzolay	
2. INF Aramis Ademan	
3. RHP Oscar De La Cruz	
4. RHP Jose Albertos	
5. RHP Alex Lange	
6. LHP Brendon Little	
7. RHP Thomas Hatch	
8. OF DJ Wilson	
9. OF Nelson Velazquez	
10. C Miguel Amaya	
11. RHP Jen-Ho Tseng	
12. RHP Dillon Maples	
13. OF Mark Zagunis	
14. INF David Bote	
15. LHP Justin Steele	
16. RHP Jeremiah Estrada	
17. RHP Erich Uelmen	
18. RHP Keegan Thompson	
19. RHP Erling Moreno	
20. RHP Michael Rucker	
21. RHP Alec Mills	
22. INF Zack Short	
23. RHP Javier Assad	
24. LHP Bryan Hudson	
25. INF Wladimir Galindo	
26. LHP Brailyn Marquez	
27. RHP Trevor Clifton	
28. RHP Cory Abbott	
29. RHP Duane Underwood Jr.
30. INF Jason Vosler

BASEBALL AMERICA
1. INF Aramis Ademan	
2. RHP Adbert Alzolay	
3. RHP Jose Albertos	
4. C Victor Caratini	
5. RHP Alex Lange	
6. RHP Oscar De La Cruz	
7. LHP Brendon Little	
8. RHP Thomas Hatch	
9. RHP Jen-Ho Tseng	
10. OF Nelson Velazquez	

	 IOWA CUBS-AAA (2-6, 3rd Place, 5.0 GB)	 Yesterday: Loss at Memphis, 3-1

EUGENE AND MESA BEGIN PLAY IN MID-JUNE

	 TOP PERFORMERS

CF Connor Myers (A-MB)
4-for-5, 3B, 3 R, BB, SB
DH Vimael Machin (A-MB)
4-for-6, 2B, 3 RBI, 2 R
CF Trey Martin (AA-TENN)
2-for-4, HR, 2 RBI, R

Defensive errors proved costly as the I-Cubs dropped their second straight at Memphis, 
3-1.

Starting Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 W-L	 ERA
RHP Duane Underwood Jr.  (L)	 5.0	 4	 2	 0	 0	 6	 0	 0-1	 2.25

Homers — Bote (2)

©© SS David Bote (.217) went 1-for-4 with a home run, RBI, and run scored.
©© I-Cubs pitchers threw a combined eight innings, allowing nine hits, one earned run, one walk and 10 strikeouts.

	 TENNESSEE SMOKIES-AA (3-6, 4th Place, 4.0 GB)	 Yesterday: Loss vs. Jackson, 10-2
The Smokies surrendered 14 hits on their way to a 10-2 loss vs. Jackson.

Starting Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 W-L	 ERA
RHP Oscar De La Cruz (L)	 2.0	 6	 6	  6	  2	  1	  1	 0-2	 16.50

Homers — Martin (1)

©© CF Trey Martin (.240) went 2-for-4 with a home run, two RBI and a run scored.	
©© 3B Jesse Hodges (.313) went 1-for-3 with a walk and a run scored.
©© RF Eddy Martinez (.269) went 1-for-2 with two walks.

	 MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS-A (2-8, 5th Place, 5.0 GB)	 Yesterday: Win at Down East, 14-6 
The Pelicans snapped a five game losing streak with 19 hits in a 14-6 blowout win at Down 
East.

Starting Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 W-L	 ERA
LHP Bryan Hudson (W)	 5.0	 5	 3	 3	 1	 4	 0	 1-1	 6.30

Homers — Upshaw (1), Ademan (1)											                          	
©© CF Connor Myers (.276) went 4-for-5 with a triple, walk, three runs scored and his fourth stolen base of the season.
©© DH Vimael Machin (.206) went 4-for-6 with a double, three RBI and two runs scored.
©© 1B Tyler Alamo (.250) went 2-for-4 with a double, two RBI and a run scored.
©© 3B Wladimir Galindo (.333) went 2-for-6 with a double, two RBI and two runs scored.
©© SS Aramis Ademan (.290) went 2-for-5 with a home run, RBI and two runs scored.
©© LF Kevonte Mitchell (.192) went 2-for-5 with an RBI.

	 SOUTH BEND CUBS-A (6-2, T-1st Place, 0.5 GA)	 Yesterday: Postponed (Rain)
Saturday's game was postponed due to rain. The make-up date is yet to be determined. 

TODAY: at Memphis
SCHEDULED STARTER:
RHP Alec Mills (0-1, 8.31)

TODAY: vs. Jackson         	
SCHEDULED STARTER: 	
RHP Michael Rucker (1-0, 1.80)

TODAY: at Down East 
SCHEDULED STARTERS:
RHP Alex Lange (0-0, 1.80)

TODAY: at Lake County
SCHEDULED STARTER:
RHP Erich Uelmen (0-1, 23.14)


